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ThesisThesis

The Adirondack region is defined by the The Adirondack region is defined by the 
interaction of people within its environmentinteraction of people within its environmentinteraction of people within its environment, interaction of people within its environment, 

because of its unique expanses of nature because of its unique expanses of nature 
interspersed with small towns & communitiesinterspersed with small towns & communitiesinterspersed with small towns & communities.interspersed with small towns & communities.



Important Features & DimensionsImportant Features & DimensionsImportant Features & DimensionsImportant Features & Dimensions
Located in upstate northeast New YorkLocated in upstate northeast New York
Origin of Hudson River at Lake Tear of the Clouds on Mt MarcyOrigin of Hudson River at Lake Tear of the Clouds on Mt MarcyOrigin of Hudson River at Lake Tear of the Clouds on Mt. MarcyOrigin of Hudson River at Lake Tear of the Clouds on Mt. Marcy
6.1 million acres of land, ½ state owned, ½ privately owned6.1 million acres of land, ½ state owned, ½ privately owned
137,000 year round residents137,000 year round residents
GeographyGeographyGeographyGeography

8,000 sq. miles of mountains8,000 sq. miles of mountains
3,000 lakes3,000 lakes
1,200 miles of river1,200 miles of river, 00 es o ve, 00 es o ve
30,000 miles of streams30,000 miles of streams
2,000 miles of trails2,000 miles of trails

HistoryHistory http://visitadirondacks.com/gettinghere/maps.cfm

Originally settled by AlgonquinOriginally settled by Algonquin--speaking peoplespeaking people
Battle for Fort Ticonderoga during French and Indian War in 1758Battle for Fort Ticonderoga during French and Indian War in 1758
Mining location in the 1700’sMining location in the 1700’s
S l d bli h d F P i 1885 Adi d k P k i 1892S l d bli h d F P i 1885 Adi d k P k i 1892State lands established as Forest Preserve in 1885, Adirondack Park in 1892State lands established as Forest Preserve in 1885, Adirondack Park in 1892



Important Features & DimensionsImportant Features & DimensionsImportant Features & DimensionsImportant Features & Dimensions

Recreation and Key SitesRecreation and Key Sites
Adirondack ParkAdirondack Park
Mountains and lakes provide hiking, camping, summer and winter sports, wildlifeMountains and lakes provide hiking, camping, summer and winter sports, wildlife
Fort TiconderogaFort Ticonderoga
L k Pl id Ol i S tL k Pl id Ol i S tLake Placid Olympic SportsLake Placid Olympic Sports
Lake Saranac Winter CarnivalLake Saranac Winter Carnival
Adirondack Museum and Wild CenterAdirondack Museum and Wild Center
RooseveltRoosevelt--Marcy TrailMarcy TrailRooseveltRoosevelt Marcy TrailMarcy Trail

Industry and EconomyIndustry and Economy
Logging, mining, and farmingLogging, mining, and farming
Most recently tourismMost recently tourism
Average unemploymentAverage unemployment
Per Capita income (1989)Per Capita income (1989)
Below poverty line (1990)Below poverty line (1990)

http://www.dec.state.ny.us/website/do/camping/adirondacks.html



ConclusionConclusionConclusionConclusion

The Adirondack region The Adirondack region 

gets its unique and rare gets its unique and rare gets its unique and rare gets its unique and rare 
personality from the personality from the 

activities of residents and activities of residents and activities of residents and activities of residents and 
tourists who interact with tourists who interact with 

its scenic beautyits scenic beautyits scenic beauty.its scenic beauty.

http://www.adirondackhistory.org/newpark/big21stcent.html


